
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CULTURE

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2417

ANSWERED ON 24.03.2022

PROTECTED MONUMENTS IN THE STATE OF TELANGANA

2417. SHRI SAMBHAJI CHHATRAPATI:

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the number of ancient monuments and sites declared to be of national importance in Telangana State is quite less in comparison to other states with almost similar geographical area;

(b) if so, the list of ancient monuments and sites falling under Telangana and the reasons for such a situation;

(c) whether ASI has taken any major drive to identify more ancient monuments and sites for declaration as monuments of national importance in the State; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF CULTURE, TOURISM AND DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN
REGION
(SHRI G. KISHAN REDDY)

(a)
&
(b)

Archaeological Survey of India (ASI) protects 3693 monuments and sites across the country which are declared to be of national importance under the Ancient Monuments and Archaeological Sites and Remains Act, 1958. There are several States which have lesser number of protected monuments compared to Telangana. Details of monuments/sites in Telangana, notified as monuments/sites of national importance, are given at Annexure.

(c)
&
(d)

Exploration or survey to identify/locate ancient sites or monuments is a regular exercise carried out by the ASI.
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ANNEXURE

    ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) & (b) OF Rajya SABHA
UNSTARRED    QUESTION NO.  2417 FOR 24.03.2022.

  DISTRICT-WISE NUMBER OF MONUMENTS/SITES OF NATIONAL
IMPORTANCE IN THE  STATE OF TELANGANA.

Sl.No. Name of the Monument / Site Locality District
1. Pre- historic site Janampet Bhadradri

Kothagudem
2. Charminar Hyderabad Hyderabad
3. Golkonda Fort, Fortifications Hyderabad Hyderabad
4. Alampur Temples Alampur Jagulamba

Gadwal
5. Ramappa temple Palampet Mulugu
6. Ancient Mound Kondapur Sangareddy
7. Thousand Pillared temple Hanamkonda Warangal-

Urban
8. Warangal Fort, Defences and gateways Warangal Warangal-

Urban

*****
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